Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	DOV VEGICNMENTS	Washington, D.C. 2023	
Form PTO-1595 RI 04 - 17 - 2002		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	(Rev. 03/01) 9/1/10V		
To the honorable Commissioner of Pa		I original document or copy thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	102057467	ving Party(ies):	
FAIRCLOUGH, Christopher	Name:	Name: Accelerated Encryption Processing Limited	
FLANAGAN, Francis	Street Address:	Bray Business Park, Southern Cross	
	Street Address:	Route, Bray	
	City:	County Wicklow	
	State/Country:	IRELAND Postal Code:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Additional name(s) and add	Iresses attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Massignment Assignment	☐ Change of Nar	☐ Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other:		
Merger	Execution Date:	03282002	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):			
A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional	B. Issued Patent Nur	_ (((178)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or- JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		Total number of applications and patents involved:	
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
		Enclosed	
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.	
Attorney Docket Number: P67783US0			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		CE	
8. Statement and Signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo copy of the original document.	regoing information is tr	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true	
John C. Holman 22,769	hlben_	April 11, 2002	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 40.00 0P	Signature	Date ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
CH 103-2/02	number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and accuments.	

PATENT REEL: 012784 FRAME: 0447

UNI	TED STATES OF AMI	ERICA - ASS	IGNMENT			
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) F				
		(2) Fl	ANAGAN, Francis			
		(3)				
		(4)		0.00		
		(5)		ani		
		to	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of dersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to	r good and valuable considerations paid which are hereby acknowledged, the		
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6) AC	ACCELERATED ENCRYPTION PROCESSING LIMITED			
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) of	of Bray Business Park, Southern Cross Route, Bray, County Wicklow, Ireland			
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and Sta	ate or (8) a	Company of Irela	and		
<u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)		(116	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, i territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as			
(9) Insert Identification of Invention, (9) A cryptographic accelerator such as Title, Case Number or		ryptographic accelerator				
(10)	Foreign Application Number Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date Serial No., if known	for of (10) Sal	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Said application having been executed/#iled on March 28, 2002 (and assigned) Serial No.			
or any such in provision United and he not exer right to 20004, States	so to execute separate assignn 2) The undersigned agree(continuing or divisional application of the International Union of the International Union of the Union o	nents in connections to execute all particles of the execute all particles or Protection of Ires of the execute all particles of the execute all particles of the execute all particles of the execute of	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)	essary or expedient. nich may be declared concerning this aining evidence and going forward with necessary in connection with claims or of a valid United States patent to the to issue any and all Letters Patents of ieee, as Assignee of the entire interest, has (they have) not executed, and will atent rights assigned herein, including the Washington, D.C.		
	130411 12		typed name	signature		
Date	CS moved Loca	Name of Invento	FLANAGAN, Francis typed name	(SEAL) signature		
Date		Name of Invento	,	(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Invento		signature (SEAL)		
Date	•	Name of Invento	typed name	signature (SEAL)		
Date		THE OF STREET	typed name	signature		
	n the execution by the inventor	(s) should be witr	efore a United States Covision if signed abroad, or a Notan essed by at least two witnesses who sign here:	y Public if domestically signed. If		
on	Iditional inventor's names and so a separate sheet. FICES OF OBSON HOLMAN	signatures	Witness	-		

PATENT REEL: 012784 FRAME: 0448

JH 5/01 (Copying without detetions permitted)